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MARKETS
BOYS STILL WANT

GASH, REPLIES SHOW;

SEND IN OPINION!

Parents of H. S. Students
To Visit School, Tuesday,

Wednesday and Thursday
Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

nights will be visiting nights for par-
ents of high school students. The ad--

son, Wayne township, a piece of land '

in Cambridge City adjacent to Na-

tional Road on south side in Josephus- -.

Wallick'g lot. $1,500. jlElizabeth Van Meter to Earl
Barefoot, strip of land live feet off
east side of lot 17 in block 6. west of
river and south of National Road, in
Cambridge City, also known as lot 23
In block 23, $1.00.

Wiim R. Tharp and Viola Tharp
to Linley L. Peden and Mae Peden,
of Clarke county, Ohio, heirs of Wil-
liam Peden. to Irvin Mikesell, lot 6
in Bethel, $1.

FINDING OF WOMAN'S '

SKELETON SOLVES MYSTERY
INDIANAPOLIS. Ind.. April 27.

With the finding of a skeleton iden-
tified as that of Carrie T. Selvage in
the attic of a brick house at 1333
North Capitol avenue yesterday morn-
ing a mystery of 20 years was solved.
Miss Selvage disappeared March 11,
1900. She was a patient in the Union
States hospital, which at the time oc-

cupied the building. The police be-

lieve that Miss Selvage, who was af-
flicted mentally, hid in the attic to
escape from some supposed danger
and starved to death.

The skeleton was found In a sitting
posture in a corner of the attic by
Dan Jones. 421 South Warman ave-
nue, a structural Iron worker, when

dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-
lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 10c lb.; cel-

ery 25c bunch; spinach 25c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15c lb.; shallotts, 10c
bunch; white radishes, 8c bunch; red
radishes, 15c bunch; Brussells sprouts,
4uc quart; cauliflower, 30c lb.; cucum-
bers, 35c each; Irish potatoes, 10c lb.;
parsnips, 3 lbs. for 25c; onion sets,
white or yellow, 15c lb.; ripe toma-
toes, 25c lb.

Eggs, 45 cents per dozen; creamery
butter, 78c lb.; country butter, 65c
lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.; chickens, 65c.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples,
10c lb.; grape fruit, 5c to 10c each: or-
anges, 60c to 75c doz. ; tangerines, 60c
doz.; strawberries, 60c quart; rhu- -

visory groups of teachers has been
divided into three groups, which will
meet in the order named. The par-
ents of the pupils in the advisory

is on.)
Cattle Receipts, 8 cars; steady;

fair to good shippers, $12.0013.00;
good to choice butchers, $11.00 12.00;
fair to medium butchers, $1011.00;
good to choice heifers, $10.00()12.00;
fair to good heifers. $9.00 10.00;
choice fat cows, $9.0010.00; fair to
good fat cows, $6.00 7.50; bologna
cows, $68; butcher bulls, $9.0011;
bologna bulls, $8.009.00; calves, $10

14.00.
Sheep Receipts, light; market,

steady; sheep, $5.009.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

And still they come referendum
ballots from the boys of the county
who served Uncle Sam in his time of
need. When he called, they re-

sponded, and now they are making a
call.

What is It they are seeking most?
By actual count of nearly 100 bal-

lots, all are wanting a bonus, and
only five have seemed content with-
out a cash offering.

Such laconic admonitions as "make
it snappy," "rush it," "let it come in a
lump" and "at once" flood the space
for remarks. The boys do not intend
to be put off indefinitely.

Favor Length of Service

groups will meet the teachers and
also view the exhibit of New York
society of painters in the art gallery.
The following are the teachers in the
three groups:

Miss Sharpe, room 24; Mrs. Tea-for- d,

28; Mr. Vickery, 6; Mr. Mays.
26; Mr. Van Etten, M. S.; Mr. Ross,
50; Miss Bond, 50; Miss Kelsey, 5;
Miss Gebauer, Mis3 Maue, Mr. Brown,
Mr. Sloane, 33; Mr. Eckel, boys' gym;
Miss Wlckemeyer girls' gmm; Miss

part of the wall was torn away so I

that a girder might be placed in po-
sition. The building is being remod-
eled for use as a garage.

barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large

Funeral Arrangements
s. t

Mounts Funeral services for Min-
nie Mounts, 65 years old, who died in
Indianapolis Friday, will be held from
Doan & Sons parlors Wednesday at 3
p. m. She is survived by one brother,
Seth Kinley, of east of the city. In-

terment will be in Earlham cemetery.
Friends may call at any time.

Hallowell Funeral services for
John Hallowell, 73 years old, were

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, April 27. The sharp
rise Monday spoiled grains from a
buying point of view, hence the reac-

tion. Weather seems to be the worst
Blnce 190", but the grains have ad-

vanced for 77 days and warm and
dry weather for a week would revive
crop oats of every description. Fore-
cast hints of the weather break. Ing-li- s

quite hopeful regarding enough
farm labor. Export business hesitat-
ing. The end of April winter wheat
promises can be figured at 82 per cent
which on a 33 million net acreage
would suggest 482 million wheat ver-
sus 483 million April 1. May corn,
oats and rye are in strong position
against the delivery month and unless
a holdover rail tleup should bring
larger receipts. Overnight the fore-
cast is the thing. Fair and warmer
weather expected. About 70 per cent
of oats appears to be seeded.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, April 27. Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board

Fox, 30; Miss Ratliff, 20; Mr. Mc- -

! eating apples, 5c and 10c each; pine- -
(By Associated Press) apples, 50c each; cocoanut, 25c each.

CINCINNATI. O., April 27 Receipts Produce, Buylnfl.
Cattle 300; hogs, 8,000; sheep, 100. i Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs.
Cattle Market steadv; butchers!380 dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-steer- s,

good to choice. $il.5013.00; i InS chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

Most of the veterans are willing to r Circuit Court5; Mr. Thompson, 42; Mr.

William M. Stahr has filed suitfair to good, $10.0011.50; common j

to fair. $7.0010.00; heifers, good to

Rock, 46; Mr. Vernon, 41; Miss Thomp-
son, 44; Miss Coblenz, 47; Mr. n,

31; Miss Finfrock, 32; Miss
Trueblood, 37; Miss Broaddus, 55E;
Miss Morrow, 43; Miss Lanning, 48;
Miss Wright, 39; Mr. Neff, 35; Mr.
Rich. 27; Miss Shera, 57; Mr. Fries,

choice, $12.0013.50; fair to good
against Arch Knapp on complaint of j held from the home. 45 South Elev-- a

promissory note due and account enth street, at 10 a. m. Tuesday. He
debt on goods, demanding $220. i is survived by his wife, Mary, and one

Upon the affidavit of Will R. Dill. son. Edwin. Burial was in Earlham
Leslie Burden is charged with felon- - j cemetery. The Rev. J. J. Rae offi-ousl- y

taking and driving away a Cad- - ciated.
iliac auto, property of Dill, valued at! Dunbar Funeral services for

Miss Whitacre, 59; Mrs. Rock, 28;
Miss Bradbury, 55: Miss Smelser, 54;

allow an who bterveu me saiuo tuiu- -

pensation, but those favoring length
of service as the measure for the dis-
tribution of bonuses are still far in
the lead.

One man would not mind accepting
bonds in payment if he were given
some "that would not depreciate in
value." Another, feeling that the first
60 days of the average man in the
service were not worth, much to the
government, states it as his opinion
that no bonus for that length of time
should be paid.

Many want more for overseas duty
than for that at home. All sizes of
pay between $1 a day for each day
in the service and $2 a day for active
duty is suggested.

$5,000.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 95c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.60 per bushel
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $80: per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $80.00;
cwt., $4.25; Tankage 60 per cent, "$118
per ton; cwt., $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.00; per cwt. $3.00;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
Ion. $60.00; cwt., $3.00; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $65.00; per cwt.,
$3.35; standard middlings, per ton,
$61.00; per cwt., $3.15.

Miss Steele, 38; Miss Nolte, 52; Mr.
Cline, 53; Mr. Campbell. 32; Miss
Craine, 34E; Miss ON'eil. 25; Mr.
Clevenger, 34.

James M. Pyle et al have filed suit
against Olive Brady et al, demanding
partition of real estate.

Divorce, custody of two minor chil

$9.0012.00; common to fair. $6.00
9.00; cows, good to choice, $10.00
$11.00; fair to good. $8.00('10.00; cut-
ters, $6.007.50; canners, $4.505.50;
stock steers, $7.5011.00; stock heif-
ers, $6.508.50; stock cows, $6.00
$8.00; bulls, slow; bologna. $S.50
$10.00; fat bulls, $9.7511.00; milch
cows, strong at $501.50; calves,
$14.5015.00; fair to good, $10.00
$14.50; common and large, $6.00
$9.00.

Hogs Market steady to 25c lower;
mixed. 25c higher; heavies, $14.00
$15.00; good to choice packers and
butchers, $15.50 15.76; medium,
$15.5015.75; stagsv $7.008.50; com-
mon to choice heavy fat sows, $8.00 (a)

S11 50- - litrht shinnprs $1 5 00(7? 1 5 50

of Trade today EXTEMPORANE SPEAKERS AT
EARLHAM WEDNESDAY dren, one 15 and the other five years

alimony and apportionment forWinners of the tryout Monday after-- old
suit money are asked bv Sarah E.noon at Earlham College will draw

their subject early Wednesday morn- -What's Your Opinion?
What do you think is fair? Do in?, to be presented in chapel at 9:45.

Thomas G. Dunbar. 71 years old. who
died at his home in Centerville Sat-

urday, wpre held from the home Tues-
day at 10 a. m. Burial in Crown Hill
cemetery, Centerville.

Shinn. Funeral services for Will-
iam E. Shinn, Sr.. 52 years old. who
died Sunday at his home west of this
city. Mill be conducted from the home
Wednesday at 2 p. m. The deceased
is survived by his wife. Nellie; two
sons, William E. and Robert L. Shinn:
one sister, Mrs. Ammerman, and two
grandchildren. Interment will be in
Earlham cemetery. Friends may call
at any time.

DeSantis. Funeral services fr
Bully DeSantis, 32 years old. who dleJ
with a complication of diseases at
his home. S10 Center street, Sunday,
were held at 9 a. in., Tuesday from
St. Mary's church. Burial was in
St. Mary's cemetery. The Rev. Cro-ni- n,

pastor of St. Mary's, officiated.

Dudley Foulke Approves
Anti-Venere-al Campaign

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 213 213,i 208 211U
July 205 205 200 202 i

Corn.
May 174 175 173U 174Vi
July 167 167 1643 165
Sept 160 160 157y2

Oats.
May 100 100 98 M 99
Sept 76 767s 752 75

Pork.
May 36.35 36.25

Lard.
May 19.62 19 65

Ribs.
May 18.02 17.95

Pratt in a petition filed against Sturat
M. Pratt, local music teacher. She
charges cruel and inhuman treatment,
and says that the defendant is amply
able to pay her $25 a week.

Lucy Raymond asks divorce and
change of name from Arthur S. Ray-
mond.

MARRIAGE LICENSES
Glenn Roddy Butt, Steubenville, O.,

linotype operator, to Alice Katherine

They include Amelia Ruger. Everett
Pennington, Walter Wildcian, Kent
Morse, and Cornel! Hewson. The try-cu- t

subject was "The Soldier's Bon-
us."

In college at the present time are
four past winners of extemporaneous

nies. 110 nounds nnd Ipss. 10.00!fi 14.50 ' """am uuaiey J?ouiKe Has ex

you want a bonus in cash, or bonds?
Are you willing to take just what is
decided upon by the other boys, or
are you going to send in your opinion
and help mold the final decision?

Clip the coupon printed elsewhere
and add your voice to the thousands
that will be sent to the Stars and

Sheep Steady; good to choice ! pressed nis approval of the campaign
! nfQi'nct vtiniirci 1 f1isam.AD vimlights. $19.00 20.00; fair to good,

$9.0012.00; common to fair, $5.00 contests, Julius Tietz, Bessie Buell
D. C, from all Ralph Nicholson, and Neal Newlin.

on in Richmond, in the folowlng
words:

"We must fully realize the neces-
sity for the campaign for the pre-
vention of venereal diseases. The

Stripes, Washington,
over the country. ' Morris, Cambridge City, at home.These speakers will meet with the

Wednesday morning winner to con-
sider the staging of an inter-winne- r

contest before the semester's end.

$8.00; bucks, $4.009.00.
Lambs Steady, good to choice

$19.0020.00; seconds $16.0018.00;
fair to good $18.0019.00; common
skips $12.00 15.00; clipped lambs
$9.0017.00; sheared sheep $3.00
$10.00.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS
Mabel Weed to Albert C. Weed,

Onandaga county, N. Y.. (o John Hut- -Congress at Last Will
CHy Associated Press)

CHICAGO, April 27. Wheat Not
quoted. Corn No. 2 yellow, $1.80.
Oats No. 2 white, $1.081.09; No.
3 white, $1.07 V2- -' Pork, nominal; ribs,
$17.50(5)18.25; lard, $19.43.

elimination of these diseases and of
the other unnecessary source of tu-
berculosis seems to be the most de-

sirable thing in the wor?d for the
maintenance of a sound and progres-
sive humanity.

"The methods devised, the free clin-
ic for the care of those afflicted and
the attraction of public attention to
the dangers involved, seem to be the
best possible for the attainment of
those great aims.

"The local committee ought to have
the of all parents and
indeed, of all those devoted to the
welfare of their country and the com-

munity in which they live.
"William Dudley Foulke.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, UNITED STATES BU-

REAU OF MARKETS, April 27.
Cattle: Receipts 8,000; beef steers 25
to 50 cents higher; steers $11.25
$12.50; most cows and heifers $9.00
$11; bulls steady, 25 cents higher;
choice bologna $8.759; early calves,
bids lower to dealers, $14.00; feeders
uneven.

Hogs Receipts 22,000; steady to 15
cents lower; top $15.35; bulk light,
$1515.25; bulk 230 lbs. up, $13.65
14.25; pigs lower; bulk $13.5014.50.

Sheep Receipts 11,000; all early
sales bids lower.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. April 27. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.972.98; No. 3 red,

$2.93 & 2.95; other grades as to quality
$2.757? 2.90.,

Corn No. 2 white. $1.891.91; No.
3 white, $1.86S1.87; No. 4 white, $1.82
(7? 1.84; No. 2 yellow, $1.831.84; No.
3 yellow, $1.811.82; No. 4 yellow,
$1.771.79; No. 2 mixed, $1.81182.

Probe Paper Shortage
WASHINGTON, April 27. Congres-

sional investigation of the print paper
shortage will be started next .Wednes-
day by a subcommittee of the senate
committee on manufactures, headed
by Senator Reed, Democrat, of Mis-
souri. The committee's plans include
inquiry into supplies, distribution and
prevailing prices.

Pendng congressional action, the as-
sistance of the State Department in
the paper situation was invoked in
connection with efforts to secure re-
moval of restrictions upon export from
Canada of raw materials used in paper
manufacture.

Chairman Porter of the house for-
eign affairs committee, accompanied
by representatives of the paper indus-
try, conferred with Secretary Colby
and received assurances that the sug-
gestion of making the restrictions the
subject of diplomatic correspondence
would be given careful consideration.

Publishers of leading papers will be
invited to appear before the investigat-
ing committee. Senator Reed said.
New York publishers will be heard
Wednesday, and on succeeding days
those of Boston, Philadelphia and Pro-
vidence. Invitations are being sent
also to editors in western cities.

NO HOUSES TO BE

BUILT BY COMPANY

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO. O., April 27 Cloverseed
Prime cash $28.50; April, $28.50;

Oct., $25.25; Nov., $22.25.
Alsike Prime cash $30.00; April.

$30.00.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917, $5.35;

1918, $5.35; 1919. $5.50; April, $5.50;
May, $5.45; Sept., $5.70; Oct., $5.50;
Dec, $5.50.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., April 27. Hogs-Rec- eipts

1,500; market higher; heav-
ies $14.2514.50; heavy and light
yorkers, $16.2516.50; pigs $15.5016.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 1,000;
market steady; top sheep $14; top
lambs $17.50.

Calves Receipts 500; market Is
steady; top, $16.50.

To the Investing
Public

fairness to our clients, to the investing public, and to ourselves,IN W. STRAUS & CO., desire to make the following statement:

We have no connection whatever with any other firm,
company, or organization of similar name selling stock.

We do not deal in stock, either preferred or common.

We will continue, now as in the past, to underwrite and
offer only first mortgage bonds of unimpeachable safety.

These facts we desire to emphasize because the public announcements of
a house of similar name might give the erroneous impression that we have
deviated from our policy of dealing only in the highest type of investment
security the first mortgage bond, safeguarded under the Straus Plan,

The fact that our method and plans have been widely imitated is evidence
of the soundness of the principles we have followed and clearly indicates
the place which this institution occupies in the financial life of die nation.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

No building of houses will probably
be undertaken this summer, because of
the high cost of building, it was an-
nounced by officers of the Richmond
Housing Corporation, Tuesday.

The corporation investigators found
that $4,000 was the lowest cost of
houses, standardized affairs which
come ready-cut- , and they felt that this
was too much, in addition to the cost
of lots, to pay for houses in the pres-
ent unsettled condition of industry.

EAST BUFFALO, April 27. Cattle
Receipts, 1,400; steady; calves, re-

ceipts, 1,250; 50 cents lower, $6.00

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, April 27. Hogs

Tfeoplnta 3 00- - cteoHv in hle-her-

Cattle ReceiDts. 1.000: slow. Calves ! 16.50. Hogs Receipts, 10,400;
heavies, $14.75 15.00;Receipts. 770: steady. Sheer) Re- - steady; Service Men's Needs Arelight Yorkers, $15.25; few, $15.25;ceipts, 100; steady.

roughs, $14.00; stags. $7.009.00. Asked by Red CrossHOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. average. Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 4,600;up,

$15.75(7116: assorted. 140 to 225 lbs., low; cupped lamDs, 60 cents lower;
Stone Speaks on Venereal

Danger at High School
Major Lee A. Stone spoke on the

Every man in Wayne
county whose name is registered at
the Red Cross headquarters, will reavera.ee. 814.75(7115.50: assorted. 225 clipped lambs, $12.00 18.50; wool

lambs, $13.0021.00; others unchangto 275 lbs., average. $15.00 15.75; ceive a letter this week explaininged. danger in venereal diseases in the that the Wayne county chapter of the
Red Cross is prepared to aid him inhigh school auditorium Monday night.PRODUCE MARKET Major Stone is regional consultant of many ways through its home service
section. Enclosed in each letter, overthe United States Public Health Serv

ice.
The address was a strong denuncia

2,000 of which will be mailed, is a
questionnaire sheet.

Even if the man wishes 0ABLMHED lSStion warning to those who insist upon
their fancied privilege to indulge no attention from the Red Cross he is

requested to sign his name and returnthemselves sexually. It was sympa
thetic toward the innocent victims.

STRAUS BUILDING-CHICA- GO

Clark and Madison Sts. Tel. Franklin 4646
Metropolitan Bimk BIjf.'

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO,. April 27 Butter; cream-

ery firsts, 47 65 c.

Eggs Receipts 90,709 cases; mar-
ket unchanged.

Live Poultry Market higher; fowls
35c ; springs, 36c.

Potatoes steady; receipts 32 cars;
northern white sacked and bulk, $7.00

7.25; Triumph, sacked, $6.907.00;
New York Green Mountain bulk, $7.50.

the empty blank so that his lack of
need may be filed. The letters areAll thinking citizens were urged to

with the government signed Dy Miss s. Ethel Clark, secre
Feaofctcet BMf.

DETROIT
SaaFraaciac

Hilwatke St. Leah MINNEAPOLIS
Pittsburgh Cleveland Lea Angelea

New York Pkiladelpnla Boitoa
lndianapelie Wukinftea Buffalothrough the local committee. He ex

pressed approval of the work accom-
plished by the Richmond committee.

tary, of the home service department
of the local Red Cross chapter, Dr.
L. F. Ross, chapter chairman, and Mrs.
John H. Johnson, home service First Mortgage Bonds Exclusively

Thirty- - eight Years Without Loss to Any InvestorJOSEPH'S ASSOCIATIONST
CHANGES ITS CONSTITUTION

fat back pigs, $14.75 down; fat hogs,
under 140 lbs., $15.5015.00 down;
feeding pigs, $14.50 down; sows ac-

cording to quality $10.0012.50;
poor to best stags, 80 lbs. dock, $10
(7112.00; sales in trucks market, $14.50
T;l6.25; bulk of sows, $15.0016.00;
light pigs, $14.00down.

Best heavy, a year ago. $20.80;
live hogs, a year ago, $20.10; most
of sales a year ago. $2O.6520.75.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $13.7514.00; good
to choice, 1250 lbs. and upward, $13.25
tiT 13.50; common to medium, 1250 lbs.
$13.0013.25: good to choice, 1100 to
1200 lbs., $13.0013.25; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.50
$12.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
pounds, $12.50 13.00; common to me-
dium. 1,000 to 1,100 lbs.. $12.2512.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $11.00
13.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

14.00.
Heifers Good to best, under S00 lbT

and up, $11.00 13.00; common to me-
dium, 800 lbs. up, $10.00 (Till; good to
best, under 800 lbs., $11.50 13.00;
common to medium, under 800 lbs.,
$9.0011.00.

Cows. Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $10.5011.50; common to medi-
um, 1,050 lbs.. $!).5010.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs.. $10.00; common
to medium under 1.050 lbs., $8.50
$9.50; canners and cutters. $5.00S.OO.

Bulls. Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up

A new constitution was adopted at

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, April 27. Butter fat,

firm. Eggs, steady; prime firsts, 40c;
firsts, 39c; ordinary firsts, 3Sc; sec-
onds, 36c. Poultry, steady; springers,
55c; hens, 34c; turkeys, 40c.

A. M. HALL TO SPEAK
AT GREENSFORK GRADUATION

A. M. Hall is to deliver the com
mencement address at Greensfork
Tuesday night. C. O. Williams, coun
ty superintendent, will present diploNEW YORK STOCKS

(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co., 212
Un. Bank Bldg.)

NEW YORK, April 27, Open Close
American Can 42 43

the meeting of the St. Joseph's Bene-
volent association Monday night. The
monthly dues were raised from 50
cents to one dollar and assessments
were eliminated. It was also decided
to pay $175 at the death of any mem-
ber, and $125 when the wife of a
member died. Five dollars a week for
13 weeks of. any one year will be the
future sick benefit.

Officers will be elected at the next
meeting which will be held on the
fourth Monday in May. A banquet
will be served.

mas to the following pupils:
High school, Ruby Sanders, Cather-

ine Strikers, Rachel Gwin, Louise
Llncley, Mildred Hill, Josephine Ham-
ilton, Flossie Frame; common school,
Ralph W. Bish, Melvin R. Boyd, Mary
Catherine Meyers, Mary Catherine
Moyer, Carrie May Hamilton, Alice
Virginia Bond, Robert R. Hornel,
Kathleen Ridge and Mary Philips.

Charles Bond, township trustee, will
preside. The Chapman orchestra of
Greensfork, will play.

Am. Smelting 64
Anaconda 5S
Baldwin Locomotive 117
Bethlehem Steel. B 91
Chesapeake and Ohio .... 53
Chino Copper 34
General Motors 318
Goodrich Tires 67
Mexican Petroleum 172
Pennsylvania 40- -

Reading 93

Republic Iron & Steel .. PS
Sinclair Oil 35

Stromberg Carburetor . 83
Studebaker 112
Union Pacific 118

62
58

115
90
53
33

312
66

170
40
87
96
37
81

lOO",
117

ward, $10(7111.25; good to choice, un-
der 1,300 lbs., $10.0(1 11; fair to me

High Schooldium, under 1,300 lbs., $ 9. 00 10.00;
common to good bolognas. $8.259.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
00 pounds. $14.0015.00; common to

ORIGINAL DEADWOOD COACH
MAY GO TO LONDON

(By Associated Press)
CONCORD, New Hampshire, April

27. A cablegram to London Tuesday
offered to loan to the International
Horse Show to be held in June, a
duplicate of the famous Deadwood
coaches common in the west many
years ago and exhibited more recently
by Colonel William F. Cody (Buffalo
Bill).

The offer was in response to an ad-
vertisement printed in London papers.
The coach here, which is owned by
the original makers, is believed to
be the only one of its kind now

medium veals, under 200 lbs., $11.00

Eastern Indiana9s Largest Market for

Used Cars
The Chenoweth Auto Co., being recognized as Eastern Indiana's largest dealers in
New Cars, would only naturally hold that same position in respect to used cars.
We buy and sell more used cars than most dealers in this section of the state that's
why we can get you and show you the used car you have been thinking of buying. Don't
waste time looking around come to our Garage No. 3 on South 11th St., as there
you'll find the car you want at exactly the price you want to pay Buicks, Westcotts,
Maxwell's, Chevrolets, Fords, Pilots, Davis, Allen and in fact any make of car on the
market is here.

USED TIRES AT BARGAIN PRICES
We still have several used tires in most any size at prices that should cause them to sell quickly.

MR. FARMER LOOK AT THESE USED TRACTORS

U. S. Rubber 103 101B&
U. S. Steel PS 9713.00; good to choice heavy calves,

$9.0011.00; common to medium 72Utah Copper ............ 73
White Motors 5S 58

Because of the advisory group
meetings, the Jitney Dance of the
Girls' Athletic association has been
postponed until next Wednesday.

Seniors desiring their names writ-
ten on their diplomas were notified
Tuesday to sign the roster at the of-

fice.
Plans for future activities of the

Activities Committee of the student
council, were discussed at a meeting
in Room 42 Tuesday.

Members of the cast of the play to

heavy calves, $8.009.50.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
11.00 1 common to fair steers, 800

lbs., and Up, $9.5010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs.. $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under

EVEN TINNIEST NATIONS ASK
ADMITTANCE TO LEAGUE

(By Associated Press)
WASHINGTON, April 27. Applica

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, April 27. Prices on
Librt-t- bonds today were;
3 93.02
First 4 .....86.00
Second 4 85.50
First 4Vi..n. ..........86.48
Second 44... 85.80
Third 4i .90.62
Fourth 414... 85.94
Victory 3 96.S0
Vicctory 4 96.80

be given by the Pedestrian club met
in the library the last half of the ac- -

tion by Iceland for membership in the Ptivities period
League of Nations, news of which has Cards bearing the signatures of
just reached Washington will call at

800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
iieifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk-
ers, $110.00 135.0u; fair to medium
.milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
$7.50.50; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.50.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00(7?10.00;

western fed lambs, $19.0021.00;
good to choice lambs, $18 19.
common to medium lambs, $12.00

--16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.
Shorn stock valued about $2 a 100
pounds lower than wool stock.

parents of high school seniors, are be-
ing returned to Mr. Bate, principal.These are the cards sent out last
week asking parents if the children
had attended secret society dances or
belonged to any fraternity or sorority.No unfavorable card has been re-
ceived yet.

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No, 1 timothy, $30,000

33.00; clover. $32.0033.00.

tention to the little known fact that
Iceland is now a completely independ-
ent state. The application states that
Denmark voluntarily accorded inde-
pendence to the island government in
December, 191S.

Three other states have filed appli-
cations for admission to the league,
the republic of Georgia, San Marino
and Luxembourg. All four applica-
tions will come before the meeting of
the council of the league to be held in
Rome.

Mr. Farmer for your own sake don't fail to in-

vestigate this Tractor bargain.
10-2- 0 WISCONSIN-FOR- D

Tractor and Plows. This Tractor good as new
has plowed but 12 acres. If sold at once we
will make it a bargain.

Here is another big Tractor value,
Mr. Farmer

8-- 16 MOGUL TRACTOR
with plows. Thi3 Tractor only slightly used.

Priced to appeal to you if interested.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. April 27 Hay--No.

1 timothy, $39.50 40.00; No. 2
timothy, $30.5039.00; No. 1 clover,
$38.0038.50.

WIFE SPENT $900 OUT OF
$1,600 HAYES ALLEGES

"My wife spent $900 a year on her-
self when I was making $1,600 in
charge of a buffet car," alleged David
A. Hayes, who is asking divorce from
Carrie Hayes, for abandonment in cir-
cuit court Tuesday. "But I didn't ob-

ject, I kept her well" added he.
Hayes alleges that his wife dogged

his footsteps, causing him to "get in
bad" with his employers and lose one
job after another, and that she had

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company.

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone
East 2S; Home 81235

DAYTON, O., April 27. Hogs Re-

ceipts 5 cars, 50c higher; choice heav-
ies $15.2515.50; butchers and pact-$15.2515.5-

light Yorkers,
$14.00 14v50; heavy Yorkers, $15.25
.15.50? ps. $12.0013.00; choice fat
Ifeewst f11.50 12.00; common to fair
iteow. $11.0011.50; stags, $7.00

Chenoweth Auto Co.
BUTTER QUOTATIONS.

The wholesale price for creamery
butter is 68 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 70
cents a pound.

FRENCH LOSSES ARE
NOT SERIOUS, REPORT

(By Associated Press)
PARIS, April 27 The latest Infor-

mation received by the foreign offi-
cials from Asia Minor indicate that 1107 Main Street Phone 5200FRUIT & VEGETABLES
the losses to the French troops at

5c buncch; leaf lettuce, 30cjfc9.0V. (Keep out all light hogs under Beets Urfa northwest of Mesopotamia were his salary "garnisheed for his personalhead lettuce, trimmed, 30c lb,jjj less serious than at first supposed. debts."Lbv 09. SO WHB tta luc otu&c truiittirgu iu.,


